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LMOP CENTRAL AMERICA BIOGAS MODEL v.2 JULY 2007

PROJECTION OF BIOGAS GENERATION AND RECOVERY
Site-Specific Waste Composition Data?

Year Opened:

Estimated Growth in Annual Disposal:

Average annual precipitation:

Average Landfill Depth:

Site Design and Management Practices:

Methane Content of Landfill Biogas Adjusted to:
Methane Correction Factor (MCF):

Fast-decay Organic Waste Methane Generation Rate (k):
Slow-decay Organic Waste Methane Generation Rate (k):
Potential Methane Generation Capacity (Lo):

Fast-decay Organic Waste L:

Slow-decay Organic Waste L:
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LMOP CENTRAL AMERICA BIOGAS MODEL v.2 JULY 2007

PROJECTION OF BIOGAS GENERATION AND RECOVERY
SHAHROOD LANDFILL-IRAN

Country: Iran
Site-Specific Waste Composition Data? Yes
Year Opened: 1387
Estimated Growth in Annual Disposal: 2.0%
Average annual precipitation: 172
Average Landfill Depth: 9.0
Site Design and Management Practices: 2
Methane Content of Landfill Biogas Adjusted to: 50%
Methane Correction Factor (MCF): 1.0
Fast-decay Organic Waste Methane Generation Rate (k): 0.18
Slow-decay Organic Waste Methane Generation Rate (k): 0.020
Potential Methane Generation Capacity (Ly): 170.0
Fast-decay Organic Waste L: 67.5
Slow-decay Organic Waste L: 31.5
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Cumulative  Collection System

Year Metric Tones Disposed Metric Tones Efficiency
1387 34,168 34,168 0%
1388 35,588 69,755 0%
1389 36,698 106,453 0%
1390 37,844 144,297 0%
1391 39,026 183,323 0%
1392 40,244 223,567 0%
1393 41,500 265,067 0%
1394 42,796 307,863 0%
1395 44,132 351,996 0%
1396 45,510 397,506 0%
1397 46,931 444,437 0%
1398 48,396 492,833 0%
1399 49,907 542,740 0%
1400 51,465 594,205 0%
1401 53,072 647,277 0%
1402 54,729 702,006 0%
1403 56,438 758,444 0%
1404 58,200 816,643 0%
1405 59,000 875,643 0%

1406 61,890 937,533 0%
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Disposal Refuse LFG
Rate In-Place Generation
Year (Mg/yr) (Mg) (m3/hr) (cfm) (mmBtu/hr)
1387 34,168 34,168 0 0 0.0
1388 35,588 69,755 52 31 0.9
1389 36,698 106,453 98 58 1.7
1390 37,844 144,297 138 81 2.5
1391 39,026 183,323 173 102 3.1
1392 40,244 223,567 205 121 3.7
1393 41,500 265,067 234 137 4.2
1394 42,796 307,863 259 153 4.6
1395 44,132 351,996 283 167 5.1
1396 45,510 397,506 305 180 5.5
1397 46,931 444,437 326 192 5.8
1398 48,396 492,833 346 204 6.2
1399 49,907 542,740 365 215 6.5
1400 51,465 594,205 383 226 6.9
1401 53,072 647,277 401 236 7.2
1402 54,729 702,006 419 247 7.5
1403 56,438 758,444 437 257 7.8
1404 58,200 816,643 454 267 8.1
1405 59,000 875,643 472 278 8.4
1406 61,890 937,533 488 287 8.7
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